
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE 
“GST BHAVAN”, VMV ROAD, NAVSARI, AMRAVATI- 444 604. 

“जीएसटी” भवन, वीएमवीरोड,नवसारी,अमरावती – 444 604 

PHONE 0721 – 2531863,2531765  Fax: 0721-2531766   Email:cexamt@gmail.com 
 
F.No.I(22)02/2019/Admn/                                            Amravati, dt.15.03.2019 

  By Speed Post 

CORRIGENDUM  

 
Subject : Notice Inviting Quotations for Annual Contract for Housekeeping for the year 2019-20 

---------- 
 
 Letter regarding information in respect of “Notice inviting quotations for Annual Contract for 
Housekeeping for the year 2019-20” was issued by the Assistant Commissioner, CGST & C.Ex., Division 
Amravati on dtd.08.03.2019. In the captioned letter following details may be added to the table portion 
of Para 1, so the following table may please be read as under : 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Building / Location 
Area 

(Sq.Mtr) 
Location 

Surrounding / 
Parking Area 

(Approx) 

1 

(i) Office of the Deputy / Assistant 
Commissioner, of  CGST & Central 
Excise Amravati Division at GST 
Bhavan, VMV Road, Navsari, 
Amravati 444 604 

1227.00 
Sq.Mtr. 

Ground Floor (Main 
Building) 

1227.00 
Sq.Mtr. 

1st Floor (Main Bldg.) 

2nd Floor (Main Bldg.) 

Maintenance of Garden 

Range - Amravati 

2 

(ii) Office of the Superintendent of 
CGST & Central Excise, Range-I & II, 
Yavatmal, Peshve Complex, Peshve 
Plot Civil Lines, Yavatmal – 445 001 

95.81 
Sqm 

----- ----- 

 
 
 
          Sd/- 

(S.P.Bais) 
Assistant Commissioner 

CGST & Central Excise Division Amravati 
 

Copy to:  
1. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST & C. Ex., Hqrs. Nagpur-II for uploading the tender in 

departmental website www.cenexcisenagpur.nic.in.  
2. The Web Manager, Directorate General of Systems and Data Management, 4th & 5th Floor, Samrat 

Hotel, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi – 110 021 for wide publicity through departmental website 
www.cbec.gov.in.   

3. Notice Board. 
 Sd/- 

(S.P.Bais) 
Assistant Commissioner 

CGST & Central Excise Division Amravati 

http://www.cenexcisenagpur.nic.in/
http://www.cbec.gov.in/

